12-12-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE: Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1,02620661 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ryobi Limited Name: Ryobi North America, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 762 Mesaki-cho, Fuchu Limited Partnership General Partnership _State: ^{Japan} City: Hiroshima Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Japan Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2148007 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>George Kobayashi, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:____ 203 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2500 Chicago State: IL City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and per ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. EOFGE KOBAYASHI Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

12/11/2003 LINIELLER 00000050 2148007

01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK "EXCEED YOUR EXPECTATIONS" - U.S. REG. NO. 2,148,007

WHEREAS, RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices c/o Ryobi Finance Corporation, 120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1410, Chicago, IL 60602-2401 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "EXCEED YOUR EXPECTATIONS" which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Registration No. 2,148,007, with a registration date of March 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, RYOBI LIMITED, a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 762 Mesaki-cho, Fuchu, Hiroshima 726-8628, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which is hereby acknowledged, RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC., does hereby assign, transfer and convey to RYOBI LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

SIGNED at Chicago, Illinois

This 1st day of December, 2003

RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

: Show Charberlain

Title: President

State of Illinois County of Cook

On this \(\int \) day of December, 2003, before me appeared James W. Chamberlain, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with the authority to do se

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 12/10/2003